
 

 
Phone : +90 312 503 08 21                   

Fax   : +90 312 394 61 95 
Web : www.sumerinc.com 

E-mail : sumer@sumeras.com 
  

  Address : Başkent OSB Başkent Bulvarı 

  No:81, Malıköy  
  Sincan, Ankara / Türkiye 

 

 

In attention to: 

Public Institution 

 “Office for External Assistance Programs Management”OGP AE 

Tender no: ocds-b3wdp1-MD-1673285147976 

 

Manufacturer statement (Lot-5) 

 

We, Sümer Uluslararası Sanayi ve Ticaret A.Ş., herewith confirm that Eyecon Medical SRL is 

authorized to participate in this tender and state the following: 

1. The Medical Oxygen Generator, model Oxyfresh-600, as a part of the whole system 

Oxygen Generator Station, is certified by CE Certificate number 2195-MED-1230801 

valid until 2024-05-26 according to 93/42 EEC Directive, classified as a Medical Device 

of class IIb according to Declaration of Conformity number TD.OD.ECD.01 from 

06.04.2020 

2. We confirm that all the components of the Oxygen Generator Station: 

− Compressor (F-Drive 45, Almig, Germany) 

− Dryer (IDFA-90, SMC, Japan) 

− Filters (MHA-930/G+G01+H+C+DS (Anti-Bacterial), Turkey) 

− Air Tank (AVT1500-11 bar/Galvanized Steel, Turkey) 

− Oxygen Generator (Oxyfresh-600 + Filters (MHA-65/D+DS), Turkey) 

− Oxygen Tank (AVT1500-11 bar/Stainless Steel 304 L, Turkey) 

− Container (30 Feet + All Accessories, Turkey)  



 

 
Phone : +90 312 503 08 21                   

Fax   : +90 312 394 61 95 
Web : www.sumerinc.com 

E-mail : sumer@sumeras.com 
  

  Address : Başkent OSB Başkent Bulvarı 

  No:81, Malıköy  
  Sincan, Ankara / Türkiye 

 

 

 

have the mutual compatibility of devices (components) according to the instructions of manufacturers 

and that this reassembly was performed in accordance with these instructions. 

The system was packaged and assembled together with all components and the users will be informed 

with relevant information including the relevant manufacturers' instructions. 

The entire activity is subject of appropriate methods of internal control and inspection. 

 

3. We offer the warranty that in the next 10 years we can assure the supply and production 

of spare parts of the Oxygen Generator System. 

 

15.02.2023 

Osman Çetinel, CEO 

 


		2023-02-20T10:23:43+0200
	Moldova
	MoldSign Signature




